Specifications subject to change without notice.
Fig. 1 — 124ANS Unit
NOTE: Images are for illustration purposes only. Actual models may
differ slightly.
Bryant air conditioners with Puron refrigerant provide a collection
of features unmatched by any other family of equipment. The
124ANS has been designed utilizing Bryant’s Puron refrigerant.
This environmentally sound refrigerant allows you to make a

2                                                                 Specifications subject to change without notice.                                                                         PDS124ANS-06
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
PHYSICAL DATA
* Units are rated with 25 ft. (7.6 m) of lineset length. Review the VAPOR LINE SIZING AND COOLING CAPACITY LOSS section when using other lineset sizes and lengths of
lineset.
Note: Review the unit’s Installation Instructions for proper installation guidance.
Liquid Line Sizing For Cooling Only Systems with Puron Refrigerant tables.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14
N N N A A/N N N N N A/N A/N N A
1 2 4 A N S 0 3 6 0 0 0 0A
Product
Family
1 = AC
Tier 2 =
Preferred
SEER
4 = 14
SEER
Variations
S = Side
Discharge
Voltage
N=208/230-1
P=208/230-3
E = 460-3
Variations
S = Standard Cooling Capacity
Open
0 = Not
Defined
Open
0 = Not
Defined
Open
0 = Not
Defined
Series A
=
Original
Series
UNIT SIZE-SERIES (VOLTAGE) 18-A (N) 24-A(N) 30-A(N) 36-A (N,P,E) 48-A(N,P,E) 60-A (N,P,E)
Compressor Type Scroll
REFRIGERANT Puron® (R-410A)
Charge lb (kg) 6.40 (2.90) 6.50 (2.95) 8.60 (3.90) 8.90 (4.04) 9.00 (4.08) 10.60 (4.81)
Cond Fan Propeller Type, Direct Drive
Air Discharge Horizontal
Air Qty (CFM) 1285 1285 1900 2615 2615 2785
Motor HP 1/12 1/12 1/10 1/4 1/4 1/4
Motor RPM 800 800 800 800 800 800
Cond Coil
Face Area (Sq ft) 7.3 7.3 12.1 12.1 12.1 14.1
Fins per In. 20 20 20 20 20 20
Rows 2 2 2 2 2 2
Circuits 3 3 3 3 3 4
Valve Connect. (In. ID)
Vapor 5/8 3/4 3/4 7/8 7/8 7/8
Liquid 3/8
Refrigerant Tubes* (In. OD)
Rated Vapor* 5/8 3/4 3/4 7/8 7/8 1 1/8
Max Liquid Line 3/8
Use of the AHRI Certified
TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s
participation in the